To establish the reliability, construct validity, responsiveness, minimal detectable change (MDC), and 
minimum clinically important difference (MCID) of the NPRS, ODI, and RMDQ in patients with LSS.
Study design/setting: Clinimetric analysis of a prior randomized clinical trial.
Patient sample: One hundred twenty-eight (n = 128) patients with LSS treated with outpatient physical therapy, 
including manual therapy, exercise and electrical dry needling.
Outcome measures: PROMs included the NPRS, ODI, RMDQ, and the global rating of change scale (GROC).
Methods: The MDC (90 % and 95 % confidence interval) and MCID was established for “improved” (GROC: